

Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations New York, USA

Tender Notice No. Admn-1/2/2020

Repair/Renovation Work of Ambassador's Residence Building, 47 East 92nd Street New York NY 10128

The Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations, New York invites bids/tenders from well reputed companies/contractors for the following repair/renovation work at 47 East 92nd Street New York, NY 10128:

- **Staircase railing**: remove paint from handrail and clear finish, remove carpeting, replace stops for elevator doors
- **1**st **floor**: repair and refinish floors, fix stair risers from dining room, fix closet shelves, replace doorknobs with glass, repair "hidden" door painting
- 2nd floor: paint all and fix pocket doors
- **3rd floor**: open up 3rd floor master bedroom fireplace, install owner supplied mantle and surrounded and dressing room painting.
- **4**th **floor**: demo wall, patch ceiling & floor, paint hallway, refinish 4th floor main guest room floor, fix doors, supply and install glass door knobs, paint fix water damage in Red room.
- **5**th **floor**: laundry install vinyl tile floor, refinish sinks, paint floor & top of octagon, replace broken roof glass, remove carpet, paint and refurbish floors 7 rooms
- **Bathrooms**: complete refurbishing/renovation of Seven (07) bathrooms on different floors includes demo prep, plumbing, electrical, tile work, painting and setting/replacement of accessories/hardware.

Interested companies/contractors can visit the location for on-site inspection of detailed scope of work during weekdays with prior appointmentby contacting email: tenders@pakun.org or call 212-879-8600 Ext: 161 or 128.

Sealed quotations addressed to "Head of Chancery, Permanent Mission of Pakistan to United Nations, New York (8 East, 65th Street New York, NY 10065) should be received by June 26, 2020 at 1200 hours. The bids will be opened at the Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations, 8 East 65th Street, New York 10065 on June 26, 2020 at 1500 hours in front of all bidders or their authorized agents in New York. The Mission reserves the right to accept or reject any bid. The Mission could provide the grounds for the rejection of the bid or proposal, to the relevant company/contractor, upon request.

Contact Person: Head of Chancery
Address: Permanent Mission of Pakistan to United Nations,
8 East, 65th Street, NY 10065, New York, USA
Telephone: +1 212-879-8600 (Ext: 161 & 128)

Fax: +1 212 744 7348
Email: tenders@pakun.org
Website: www.pakun.org